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Description

201207100002
45970

07/10/2012
03:12:39

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090527000
200160

201207100002
45990

07/10/2012
03:15:30

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080317000
109310

201207110002
46220

07/11/2012
11:04:07

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100322000
083060

201208010002
81370

08/01/2012
03:39:00

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091216000
461540

201208030002
82960

08/03/2012
08:45:55

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091022000
398690

201208100002
96240

08/10/2012
01:30:29

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20020808000
373780

201208080002
91410

08/08/2012
11:28:27

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040211000
070370

201208090002
92360

08/09/2012
09:10:55

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080314000
106030

201208100002
94900

08/10/2012
10:54:17

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080422000
162910

201208100002
94950

08/10/2012
10:54:22

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20081202000
454090

201208100002
94970

08/10/2012
10:54:24

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080626000
260730

201208150003
02390

08/15/2012
02:46:11

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090529000
204180



201208150003
02380

08/15/2012
02:46:10

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20091014000
387790

201208150003
02400

08/15/2012
02:46:12

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090504000
163850

201208150003
02410

08/15/2012
02:46:13

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

SUREPOINT
LENDING LLC

Instr
#:20081114000
439310

201208160003
04180

08/16/2012
02:34:48

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080303000
085140

201208240003
17790

08/24/2012
10:49:45

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060828000
422840

201208240003
19160

08/24/2012
02:54:13

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030707000
423790

201208220003
13780

08/22/2012
09:50:38

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030102000
001390

201208310003
30100

08/31/2012
01:58:43

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060413000
172670

201209040003
32260

09/04/2012
12:37:07

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071205000
551190

201209240003
63750

09/24/2012
02:13:27

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070403000
148870

201209240003
63820

09/24/2012
02:16:25

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030404000
201250

201210010003
73460

10/01/2012
02:07:44

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040811000
450260

201210010003
73500

10/01/2012
02:07:48

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20051228000
665630



201210010003
73540

10/01/2012
02:07:52

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080211000
055290

201210050003
82770

10/05/2012
01:06:16

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050919000
485600

201210100003
89740

10/10/2012
01:50:27

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20050629000
324160

201210100003
89860

10/10/2012
01:59:51

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060315000
119780

201210120003
92750

10/12/2012
10:49:14

BAC HOME
LOAN
SERVICING LP

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070216000
073150


