Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
201207100002 45970	07/10/2012 03:12:39	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090527000 200160	Description
201207100002 45990	07/10/2012 03:15:30	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080317000 109310	
201207110002 46220	07/11/2012 11:04:07	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20100322000 083060	
201208010002 31370	08/01/2012 03:39:00	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20091216000 461540	
201208030002 82960	08/03/2012 08:45:55	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20091022000 398690	
201208100002 96240	08/10/2012 01:30:29	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20020808000 373780	
201208080002 91410	08/08/2012 11:28:27	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040211000 070370	
201208090002 92360	08/09/2012 09:10:55	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080314000 106030	
201208100002 94900	08/10/2012 10:54:17	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080422000 162910	
201208100002 94950	08/10/2012 10:54:22	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20081202000 454090	
201208100002 94970	08/10/2012 10:54:24	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080626000 260730	
201208150003 02390	08/15/2012 02:46:11	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20090529000 204180	

201208150003 02380	08/15/2012 02:46:10	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20091014000 387790	
201208150003 02400	08/15/2012 02:46:12	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090504000 163850	
201208150003 02410	08/15/2012 02:46:13	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	SUREPOINT LENDING LLC			Instr #:20081114000 439310	
201208160003 04180	08/16/2012 02:34:48	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080303000 085140	
201208240003 17790	08/24/2012 10:49:45	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060828000 422840	
201208240003 19160	08/24/2012 02:54:13	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030707000 423790	
201208220003 13780	08/22/2012 09:50:38	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030102000 001390	
201208310003 30100	08/31/2012 01:58:43	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060413000 172670	
201209040003 32260	09/04/2012 12:37:07	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20071205000 551190	
201209240003 63750	09/24/2012 02:13:27	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070403000 148870	
201209240003 63820	09/24/2012 02:16:25	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20030404000 201250	
201210010003 73460	10/01/2012 02:07:44	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20040811000 450260	
201210010003 73500	10/01/2012 02:07:48	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20051228000 665630	

201210010003 73540	10/01/2012 02:07:52	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20080211000 055290	
201210050003 82770	10/05/2012 01:06:16	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP		ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20050919000 485600	
201210100003 89740	10/10/2012 01:50:27	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20050629000 324160	
201210100003 89860	10/10/2012 01:59:51	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060315000 119780	
201210120003 92750	10/12/2012 10:49:14	BAC HOME LOAN SERVICING LP		TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070216000 073150	